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2
19:00

1609 m
7.378 

Flach

Chelmsford Mile Series Qualifying Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.378  (3.926 1.842 920 460 230)

PLCPT

1
1609

Box: 3
ML: 5,0

61.20

My Mate Mike
6j. b W (Camacho - Forgotten Wish)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Dean Ivory

Robert Havlin

07.08 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1207 4.711 5,0 L Morris Tyger Bay, Daytona Lady, General Assembl
01.08 Southwell 8 59.4 1421 5.234 26,0 K T O'Neill Cancan In The Rain, Berry Clever, Lumenb
10.07 Epsom 6 59.9 1411 4.449 15,0 R Havlin Believe You Me, Havana Mojito, Twirler
05.06 Lingfield 3 60.8 1409 3.978 4,0 S De Sousa Touchwood, Jackson Street
10.05 Leicester 8 59.9 1408 3.664 13,0 Cam Hardie Delicacy, Leap Day, Touchwood

2
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

61.20

Lexington Jet
4j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Ejadah)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing CXVI

Hollie Doyle

19.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1621 3.716 11,0 L Morris Towerlands, Priapos
10.12 Kempton 6 57.6 1408 4.187 15,0 Rossa Ryan Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
27.11 Chelmsford City 3 59.0 1408 4.711 13,0 D Egan Stratocracy, Revolutionise
22.09 Wolverhampton 10 59.4 1441 3.978 13,0 J P Fahy Queue Dos, Anthropologist, Arboreous
03.09 Kempton 2 63.5 1408 4.187 11,0 Jack Callan Silca Bay, Zolder

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

61.20

My Awele
5j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Totsiyah)

Trainer: C Allen
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cii A

Darragh Keenan

03.01 Lingfield 5 60.8 1610 4.397 26,0 Darragh Keenan Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
25.11 Lingfield 11 61.2 1208 3.716 13,0 Connor Planas Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
15.10 Kempton 7 59.9 1408 4.187 11,0 Connor Planas Kitaro Kich, Red Mirage, Strike
25.09 Newmarket 9 54.0 1207 30.924 13,0 Connor Planas Arabian Leopard, Lady Roxby, Powdering
09.09 Leicester 2 62.6 1207 3.664 3,5 Connor Planas Holbache, Kode Secret

4
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

61.20

Pitney
5j. b W (Mehmas - Mercifilly)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Sean Levey

03.01 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 4.397 5,0 Paddy Bradley Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
13.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1739 3.140 15,0 William Carson King Of Speed, Bass Player
24.11 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1739 3.716 21,0 Paddy Bradley Dark Rosa, Serious Look
06.11 Chelmsford City 7 59.4 1609 5.757 81,0 Paddy Bradley Threatening, Happy Banner, Shimmering Sp
15.10 Kempton 4 61.2 1408 4.187 51,0 Paddy Bradley Kitaro Kich, Red Mirage, Strike

5
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

60.80

Union Island
5j. b W (U S Navy Flag - Pellinore)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Owners Group 121

J Mitchell

03.01 Lingfield 6 60.3 1610 4.397 9,5 J Mitchell Repertoire, Way To Dubai, Virtue Patience
11.12 Chelmsford City 8 61.7 1609 4.711 26,0 Oliver Stammers Tonal, Rajinoora, The Sweet Escape
19.07 Newmarket 4 61.2 1609 4.449 17,0 S D Bowen Dashing Donkey, Renesmee, Kaaranah
25.06 Bath 4 63.0 1609 4.187 3,7 S D Bowen Knights Gold, Love Is The Law, Gloryous
14.06 Bath 1 62.6 1609 3.454 4,3 S D Bowen Roscioli, Judge Frank

6
Box: 2
ML: 3,25

60.80

Blue Eclipse
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Forbidden Love)

Trainer: J Tate
Besitzer: Purple'nblues

Rob Hornby

27.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1441 3.140 4,5 Rob Hornby Bad Habits, Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
25.11 Lingfield 7 58.1 2012 3.716 67,0 K T O'Neill Lordsbridge Blu, Charlie's Choice, Oj Lifesty
15.10 Nottingham 10 60.8 1678 4.449 151,0 K T O'Neill Moonjid, Glorious Kitty, Radical Design
16.09 Yarmouth 11 59.9 1411 4.397 67,0 Tom Marquand Noble Guest, Gorgeous Mr George, Tactical
25.08 Southwell 8 60.8 1621 5.234 29,0 K T O'Neill Breakdancer, Flightofthephoenix, Barry's Bo

7
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

60.30

Poetic Force
12j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Obligada)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Jack Doughty

10.01 Lingfield 4 60.8 1610 3.768 41,0 Matthew Slater Francesi, Super Hit, Three On Thursday
16.10 Brighton 5 60.3 1399 3.454 6,0 Jack Doughty King Of War, Chloe's Courage, Bated Breez
15.09 Brighton 3 62.1 1606 3.454 10,0 Matthew Slater James Park Woods, Joycean Way
01.09 Carlisle 2 72.1 1566 3.229 6,5 Charles Carroll Jewel Maker, We Still Believe
19.08 Brighton 2 59.4 1399 4.187 4,5 Jack Doughty Tea Sea, H Key Lails

8
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

57.20

Fillyfudge
7j. b S (Charming Thought - Our Gal)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: Fiona Donald

George Wood

20.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1906 3.140 13,0 Lewis Edmunds Moonlight Bomb, Mr Nugget, Seraphic
21.11 Southwell 14 61.2 2234 3.140 23,0 Finley Marsh Dust Cover, So Alex, Mr Nugget
02.10 Chelmsford City 3 61.7 2012 3.664 10,0 Finley Marsh Meet Me In Meraki, Beta Reader
11.09 Uttoxeter 6 72.1 3213 3.248 17,0 J M Quinlan Belle Montrose, Cawthorne Cracker, Getaw
13.08 Salisbury 5 61.2 1994 3.926 8,0 Jack Dace Offiah's Boy, Racing Demon, Albus Anne

Ergebnis: Quoten:


